36
Chip Beads & Inductors
■■ Introduction
Chip Components Guide
Products Guide
SAMWHA’s CB□, CBA□,CM□, CD□ series of chip components consist of compact, high
performance beads and inductors. Their innovative components and case structures mean low DC
resistance and outstanding highfrequency characteristics. These series are designed for a variety

P : High power line
U : Ultra high power line
䢬 Impedance Value Code
The first two digits are significant
The last digit is the number of zeros following
䢭 Packaging Code
T : Reel paper packaging
E : Reel embossed tape packaging
B : Bulk packaging
䢫 Material Code
A : General frequency
K : Medium frequency
M : High frequency
Model L W T B
CB1608 1.6±0.15 0.8±0.15 0.8±0.15 0.3±0.2
CB2012 2.0±0.2 1.25±0.2
0.85±0.2
0.5±0.3
1.25±0.2
CB3216 3.2±0.2 1.6±0.2 1.1±0.2 0.5±0.3
(Unit:mm)
39
Chip Ferrite Beads
■■ Specifications
Chip Ferrite Beads
- CB 1608 series -
Part No.
Impedance DC Resistance Rated Current Test Frequency
[Ω] [Ω]max. (mA)max. [MHz]
CB1608GA100 10±25% 0.05 500
CB1608GA300 30±25% 0.08 500
CB1608GA600 60±25% 0.15 200
CB1608GA121 120±25% 0.20 200
CB1608GA151 150±25% 0.25 200
CB1608GA221 220±25% 0.30 200
CB1608GA271 270±25% 0.35 200
CB1608GA331 330±25% 0.45 200
CB1608GA471 470±25% 0.50 200
CB1608GA601 600±25% 0.50 200
CB1608GA102 1000±25% 0.70 100
CB1608GK600 60±25% 0.20 700
CB1608GK121 120±25% 0.25 600
CB1608GK151 150±25% 0.25 600
CB1608GK221 220±25% 0.30 550
CB1608GK471 470±25% 0.45 350
CB1608GK601 600±25% 0.50 350
CB1608GK102 1000±25% 0.70 200
CB1608GM300 30±25% 0.06 200
CB1608GM470 47±25% 0.08 200
CB1608GM121 120±25% 0.12 200
CB1608GM221 220±25% 0.20 200
CB1608GM301 300±25% 0.30 200
CB1608GM471 470±25% 0.40 200
CB1608GM601 600±25% 0.40 200
CB1608GM102 1000±25% 0.60 150
100
40
Chip Ferrite BeadsChip Ferrite Beads
■■ Electrical Characteristics

500
0
1 10 100 1000
CB 1608 GM 102
X
Z
R
43
Chip Ferrite Beads
■■ Specifications
■■ Electrical Characteristics
- CB 1608 series -
Part No.
Impedance DC Resistance Rated Current Test Frequency
[Ω] [Ω]max. (mA)max. [MHz]
CB1608PA300 30±25% 0.05 1000
CB1608PA600 60±25% 0.10 500
CB1608PM300 30±25% 0.05 1000
CB1608PM600 60±25% 0.08 1000
CB1608PM121 120±25% 0.08 1000
100
Im
pe
da

200
100
0
1 10 100 1000
CB 1608 PM 121
X
Z
R
44
Chip Ferrite Beads
■■ Specifications
- CB 2012 series -
Part No.
Impedance DC Resistance Rated Current Test Frequency
[Ω] [Ω]max. (mA)max. [MHz]
CB2012GA100 10±25% 0.010 200
CB2012GA300 30±25% 0.025 200
CB2012GA500 50±25% 0.06 200
CB2012GA600 60±25% 0.06 200
CB2012GA121 120±25% 0.15 200
CB2012GA151 150±25% 0.15 200 100
CB2012GA221 220±25% 0.20 200
CB2012GA331 330±25% 0.25 200
CB2012GA471 470±25% 0.25 200
CB2012GA601 600±25% 0.30 200
CB2012GA102 1000±25% 0.45 200
CB2012GA202 2000±25% 0.60 150 40
CB2012GA402 4000±25% 1.50 50 30
CB2012GK121 120±25% 0.20 800
CB2012GK151 150±25% 0.20 800
CB2012GK221 220±25% 0.30 750
CB2012GK301 300±25% 0.30 700 100
CB2012GK471 470±25% 0.35 700
CB2012GK601 600±25% 0.40 500
CB2012GK102 1000±25% 0.45 400
45
Chip Ferrite Beads
■■ Electrical Characteristics
Im

200
0
1 10 100 1000
CB 2012 GK 471
X
Z
R
47
Chip Ferrite Beads
■■ Specifications
- CB 2012 series -
Part No.
Impedance DC Resistance Rated Current Test Frequency
[Ω] [Ω]max. (mA)max. [MHz]
CB2012GM050 5±25% 0.03 500
CB2012GM600 60±25% 0.08 300
CB2012GM800 80±25% 0.08 300
CB2012GM121 120±25% 0.10 300
CB2012GM151 150±25% 0.12 300
CB2012GM221 220±25% 0.12 300 100
CB2012GM301 300±25% 0.15 300
CB2012GM451 450±25% 0.25 300
CB2012GM601 600±25% 0.25 300
CB2012GM102 1000±25% 0.30 300
48
Chip Ferrite Beads
■■ Electrical Characteristics
Im

600
300
0
1 10 100 1000
CB 2012 GM 601
X
Z
R
49
Chip Ferrite Beads
■■ Specifications
- CB 2012 series -
Part No.
Impedance DC Resistance Rated Current Test Frequency
[Ω] [Ω]max. (mA)max. [MHz]
CB2012PA110 11±25% 0.007 3000
CB2012PA300 30±25% 0.015 3000
CB2012PA500 50±25% 0.025 3000
CB2012PA600 60±25% 0.025 3000
CB2012PA121 120±25% 0.050 2500
CB2012PA221 220±25% 0.050 2000
CB2012PA601 600±25% 0.130 1500
CB2012PM600 60±25% 0.020 3000 100
CB2012PM800 80±25% 0.040 3000
CB2012PM121 120±25% 0.050 2500
CB2012PM221 220±25% 0.050 2000
CB2012PM301 300±25% 0.070 2000
CB2012PM601 600±25% 0.130 1500
CB2012UM600 60±25% 0.020 5000
CB2012UM800 80±25% 0.020 5000
CB2012UM121 120±25% 0.020 5000
50
Chip Ferrite Beads
Im
pe

40
0
1 10 100 1000
CB 2012 UM 121
X
Z
R
■■ Electrical Characteristics
51
Chip Ferrite Beads
■■ Specifications
- CB 3216 series -
Part No.
Impedance DC Resistance Rated Current Test Frequency
[Ω] [Ω]max. (mA)max. [MHz]
CB3216GA350 35±25% 0.02 600
CB3216GA500 50±25% 0.03 600
CB3216GA600 60±25% 0.04 600
CB3216GA121 120±25% 0.05 300
CB3216GA151 150±25% 0.05 300
CB3216GA201 200±25% 0.08 300
CB3216GA301 300±25% 0.09 200
CB3216GA601 600±25% 0.20 200
CB3216GA102 1000±25% 0.25 200
CB3216GK121 120±25% 0.15 900
CB3216GK151 150±25% 0.15 900 100
CB3216GK221 220±25% 0.35 700
CB3216GK301 300±25% 0.35 700
CB3216GK471 470±25% 0.35 400
CB3216GK601 600±25% 0.40 400
CB3216GK102 1000±25% 0.60 300
CB3216GM121 120±25% 0.05 300
CB3216GM151 150±25% 0.05 300
CB3216GM201 200±25% 0.08 300
CB3216GM301 300±25% 0.09 200
CB3216GM601 600±25% 0.20 200
CB3216GM102 1000±25% 0.25 200
52
Chip Ferrite Beads
■■ Electrical Characteristics
Im

1000
500
0
1 10 100 1000
CB 3216 GM 102
X
Z
R
54
Chip Ferrite Beads
■■ Specifications
- CB 3216 series -
Part No.
Impedance DC Resistance Rated Current Test Frequency
[Ω] [Ω]max. (mA)max. [MHz]
CB3216PA310 31±25% 0.03 3000
CB3216PA350 35±25% 0.03 3000
CB3216PA500 50±25% 0.03 3000
CB3216PA600 60±25% 0.03 3000
CB3216PA101 100±25% 0.03 3000
CB3216PA121 120±25% 0.03 3000
CB3216PA301 300±25% 0.06 2500 100
CB3216PA501 500±25% 0.06 2500
CB3216PA601 600±25% 0.06 2500
CB3216PM121 120±25% 0.03 3000
CB3216PM601 600±25% 0.06 2500
CB3216UM500 50±25% 0.01 6000
CB3216UM121 120±25% 0.20 6000
55
Chip Ferrite Beads
■■ Electrical Characteristics
Im